



Stanwick Neighbourhood Development Plan 2016-2031



**Changes incorporated in the Referendum
Version of the Plan**

May 2017

Prepared by Stanwick Neighbourhood Development Plan Steering Group
Published by Stanwick Parish Council as the qualifying body entitled to submit a
Neighbourhood Plan for its Parish

Contact: Jenny Hodgson – Parish Clerk

29 Hill House Gardens

Stanwick

Northamptonshire

NN9 6QH

Tel: 01933 625616

Email: Clerk.stanwickpc@outlook.com

www.stanwickparishcouncil.org.uk

www.stanwickneighbourhoodplan.org.uk

Changes incorporated in the Referendum Version of the Neighbourhood Plan

This document outlines the modifications made to the Submission Version of the Stanwick Neighbourhood Development Plan 2016-2031 following the consultation under Regulation 16 of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012, as amended and the examination by an independent examiner.

This report should be read in conjunction with:

- 'A Report to East Northamptonshire Council of the Independent Examination of the Stanwick Neighbourhood Development Plan'
by Independent Examiner Christopher Edward Collison, dated 13th April 2017.
- Stanwick Neighbourhood Development Plan 2016-2031 Submission Version
- Stanwick Neighbourhood Development Plan 2016-2031 Referendum Version

These documents may be viewed at www.stanwickneighbourhoodplan.org.uk

Section/ policy	Change made	Examiners modification reference
Contents	Changes to layout and presentation	
1	Inclusion of '1' with Introduction	
1.6	'Submission' replaced with 'Referendum'	
1.8	Has become 1.10. New statement regarding the Regulation 16 consultation now forms 1.8.	
1.9	Has become 1.11. New statement regarding the independent examination now forms 1.9	
10	Policy titles have been added to indicate the policy content	2
10.2	'The plan policies have been divided in to six' has been amended to 'five' because the infrastructure section has been deleted as part of the modifications recommended by the examiner.	21
10.3	'Infrastructure' has been deleted from policy list as per the examiners recommendation.	21
10.13	A new paragraph has been added as per the examiners recommended modification 1 to reflect the need to mitigate the adverse impacts of development within 3km of the Upper Nene Valley Gravel Pits	1
10.13	New map inserted after 10.13 showing the 3km buffer zone	1
HSG 1	Replacement wording for the entire policy	3
HSG 2	Policy deleted	4
HSG 3	Replacement wording for the entire policy. Policy renumbered as HSG2	5
HSG 3 (new)	New policy reflect the need to mitigate the adverse impacts of development within 3km of the Upper Nene Valley Gravel Pits	1
HDN1	Amended wording: delete the text up to and including "it must" and insert "To be supported a development proposal must, through design and materials:" • delete principle f.	6
HDN 2	Policy deleted.	7
TRA 1	Policy deleted. Content moved to the 'community aspiration' section 12.10 to 12.12	8
TRA 2	Policy deleted. Content moved to the 'community aspiration' section 12.10 to 12.12	9
TRA 3	Policy renumbered to TRA 1. Amended wording: delete "when appropriate and practical" and after "facilities" insert "unless it is demonstrated this is not appropriate and practical, or not viable."	10
TRA 4	Policy deleted. Content moved to the 'community aspiration' section 12.10 to 12.12 inclusive.	11
OSP 1	Replacement wording for the entire policy.	12
OSP 2	Policy deleted.	13
OSP 3	Policy renumbered OSP 2. Replacement wording for the entire policy.	14

OSP 4	Policy renumbered OSP 3. Replacement wording for the entire policy.	15
OSP 5	Policy renumbered OSP 4. Replacement wording for the entire policy.	16
HTG 1	Policy deleted.	17
HTG 2	Policy renumbered to HTG 1. Replacement wording for the entire policy.	18
HTG 3	Policy renumbered to HTG 2. Replacement wording for the entire policy.	19
HTG 4	Policy renumbered to HTG 3. Amended wording: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • • delete “historic”, and • • delete “structure does” and insert “asset does” • • after “significant harm” insert “unless it can be demonstrated the public benefits of the proposal outweigh the harm.” 	20
IFR 1	Policy deleted. Content moved to the ‘community aspiration’ sections 12.2 to 12.9 inclusive.	21
All	Identified typographical errors have been corrected. Grammatical changes and changes arising from updates have been implemented.	22